Oftice Of ant AHIMS Web Services (AWS)

NSW | &Heritage Search Result Purchase Order/Reference : 124921 - KAND
GOWERMNMENT

Client Service ID : 591774

ISGM

Level 1, Building 1 301 Burwood Hwy
Burwood Victoria 3125

Attention: Matthew Row

Date: 18 May 2021

Email: matt.row@team.telstra.com

Dear Sir or Madam:

AHIMS Web Service search for the following area at Lot: 12, DP:DP774796 with a Buffer of 50 meters,
conducted by Matthew Row on 18 May 2021.

The context area of your search is shown in the map below. Please note that the map does not accurately

display the exact boundaries of the search as defined in the paragraph above. The map is to be used for
general reference purposes only.
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A search of the Office of the Environment and Heritage AHIMS Web Services (Aboriginal Heritage Information
Management System) has shown that:

O0|Aboriginal sites are recorded in or near the above location.

0|Aboriginal places have been declared in or near the above location. *




If your search shows Aboriginal sites or places what should you do?

You must do an extensive search if AHIMS has shown that there are Aboriginal sites or places recorded in the
search area.

e lfyouare checking AHIMS as a part of your due diligence, refer to the next steps of the Due Diligence Code of
practice.

You can get further information about Aboriginal places by looking at the gazettal notice that declared it.
Aboriginal places gazetted after 2001 are available on the NSW Government Gazette
(http://www.nsw.gov.au/gazette) website. Gazettal notices published prior to 2001 can be obtained from
Office of Environment and Heritage's Aboriginal Heritage Information Unit upon request

Important information about your AHIMS search

o The information derived from the AHIMS search is only to be used for the purpose for which it was requested.
It is not be made available to the public.

® AHIMS records information about Aboriginal sites that have been provided to Office of Environment and
Heritage and Aboriginal places that have been declared by the Minister;

e Information recorded on AHIMS may vary in its accuracy and may not be up to date .Location details are
recorded as grid references and it is important to note that there may be errors or omissions in these
recordings,

¢ Some parts of New South Wales have not been investigated in detail and there may be fewer records of
Aboriginal sites in those areas. These areas may contain Aboriginal sites which are not recorded on AHIMS.

e Aboriginal objects are protected under the National Parks and Wildlife Act 1974 even if they are not recorded
as a site on AHIMS.
® This search can form part of your due diligence and remains valid for 12 months.
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Search Results

11 results found.

Carwell General Cemetery, Cudgegong Rd

Dabee Homestead and Outbuildings, including Woolshed Narango Rd

Fernside Garden Narango Rd

Graves on Dabee Station Narango Rd

Kandos Bicentennial Industrial Museum 22 Buchanan St

Lone Grave on Rathdowney Station Ilford Rd

Nevell Family Cemetery on Carwell Cudgegong Rd

Olinda Private Cemetery Narango Rd

Private Cemetery on Fernside Narango Rd

Rylstone Kandos General Cemetery Narango Rd

www.environment.gov.au/cgi-bin/ahdb/search.pl
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